

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 78

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Stull” and substitute “, Stull, Frush, Stup, Mohorovic, Klausmeier, Nathan-Pulliam, Hammen, and D. Davis”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, strike “27” and substitute “24”; and in line 19, strike “26” and substitute “23”.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 22 through 25, inclusive; in lines 26 and 28, strike “(20)” and “(21)”, respectively, and substitute “(18)” and “(20)”, respectively; strike in its entirety line 27 and substitute “DIRECT FARM MARKETING;

(19) ONE FROM A LIST OF AT LEAST 2 NOMINEES REPRESENTING VITICULTURE; AND”;

and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 29 down through “FOUNDATION” in line 33.